

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 6059 of
2026**

=====

BANSI AAKASHBHAI KHETIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAIMIN D PANDYA(10040) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS NIDHI PANDYA(13931) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KANDARP H DHOLAKIA(3704) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 15/06/2026**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

1. Today the proceedings were conducted in-camera. The petitioner and the respondent no. 2 along with the corpus were personally present.

2. List the matter on 06.07.2026. The earlier arrangement as agreed and recorded in the order dated 08.05.2026 to continue till the next date of hearing with suitable modification. The corpus shall stay with the petitioner on every Saturday and Sunday. The corpus shall be dropped at the petitioner's residence on Saturday morning between 10:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m., except on Saturday's (i.e. first and third Saturday of the month) when the corpus has to attend the Playschool; on that day the corpus shall be dropped at the

petitioner's residence in evening. On Sunday evening, the petitioner shall drop the corpus at the grandmother's/father's residence.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)